
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

High School: Teacher’s Contact Details 
 

Teacher Class/ Designation Email Address 

Mrs H 
Share 

Principal  hshare@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mrs Y 
Jasmat  

Deputy Principal  

English Teacher 

yjasmat@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms R Hurn 
Head of Sport  

Terrain and Maintenance 
Manager 

History Teacher 

rhurn@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms G 
Herzog 

Culture Coordinator 

Gr 8 E Register Teacher 

Dramatic Arts and Creative Arts 
(Drama & Visual Arts) 

gherzog@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mr C 
Gerber  

Head of Discipline 

Gr 9 B Register teacher 

Afrikaans FAL Teacher  

cgerber@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mr L 
Mukhabele 

 

HOD GENERAL Subjects 

Technology & EGD Teacher 

Head of photography 

lmukhabele@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms Y 
Jasmat 

 

HOD ENG + Sepedi 

English Teacher 

Head of Public Speaking 

yjasmat@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms C 
Kommer 

 

Grade 8 Grade Head 

Creative Arts & Drama Teacher 

Head of Drama 

ckommer@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mr S 
Vermaak 

Gr 11 A Register Teacher 

Mathematics  

svermaak@amberfieldcollege.co.za  
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Ms S 
Griessel 

 

Gr 9 E Register Teacher 

Afrikaans FAL & LO Teacher 

Head of Athletics and Table 
Tennis 

sgriessel@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms A Locke 

 

Gr 9 R Register Teacher 

Mathematics Teacher 

Head of Swimming 

alocke@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mrs A 
Pieterse 

Acting HOD Afrikaans + Isizulu 

Afrikaans FAL Teacher 

apieterse@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms N 
Verwey 

 

Grade 10 Grade Head 

ENG HL Teacher  

Athletics & Netball Teacher 

nverwey@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mr C 
Matambo 

Gr 8 F Register Teacher 

Natural Science and Physical 
Sciences Teacher 

cmatambo@amberfieldcollege.co.za 

Ms N 
Mbhele 

 

Gr 10 M Register Teacher 

IsiZulu FAL Teacher 

Head of Netball 

nmbhele@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms V 
Slater 

 

Gr 10 B Register Teacher 

EMS, Economics & Accounting 
Teacher 

Head of Table Tennis 

vslater@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms O 
Mahlase 

 

Gr 10 E Register Teacher 

Sepedi FAL Teacher 

Head of Dance 

omahlase@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms P 
Odayan 

HOD Commerce  

Economics Teacher 

podayan@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms 
Mahlangu 

 

Grade 11 Grade Head 

EMS, Business Economics and LO 
Teacher 

smahlangu@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mr 
Masemula 

 

Gr 8 A Register Teacher 

History & Social Studies Teacher; 
Soccer Coach 

mmasemula@amberfieldcollege.co.za  
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Mr R Ismail Grade 9 Grade Head 

ENG HL and LO Teacher 

Head of Debate 

rismail@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms I 
Menge 

 

HOD Maths & Maths Lit 

Mathematics Teacher 

Netball Coach 

imenge@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms P 
Phahlane 

 

Gr 11 B Register Teacher 

Technology and Hospitality 
Teacher 

Head of Student Christian 
Council  

pphahlane@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms B 
Mahele 

 

Gr 9 M Register Teacher 

History and Social Studies 
Teacher 

bmahele@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms T 
Sewsunker 

 

HOD Maths + Sciences 

Natural Science and Life Sciences 
Teacher 

tsewsunker@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mr K 
Lawrence 

 

HOD LO and Career Guidance 

LO and Physical Science Teacher 

Head of Archery 

klawrence@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms P Fick 

 

Gr 12 A Register Teacher 

EMS, Hospitality, Consumer 
Studies and Tourism Teacher  

Head of Drama 

pfick@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

 

Mr T 
Mabesa 

 

Gr 8 R Register Teacher 

IT Teacher 

Soccer Coach 

tmabesa@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mr A 
Mohamed 

Gr 10 A Register Teacher 

Life Sciences Teacher 

amohamed@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mrs G Gqili 

 

Gr 8 B Register Teacher 

ENG HL and Afrikaans FAL 
Teacher 

ggqili@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mr T 
Masuku 

Gr 9 A Register Teacher 

CAT and Technology Teacher 

tmasuku@amberfieldcollege.co.za  
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Mrs L Britz Gr 10 R Register Teacher 

Maths Lit Teacher 

lbritz@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mrs A 
Jacob 

Gr 11 E Register Teacher 

Maths Teacher 

ajacob@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mr S Koza 

 

Gr 11 M Register Teacher 

Accounting, CAT and Business 
Studies 

skoza@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Ms N 
Pienaar 

Gr 8 M Register Teacher 

Maths and NS Teacher 

npienaar@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

Mrs 
Karabo 
Mathebula 

Media Assistant  

English Teacher  

Head of Amber Mag  

kmathebula@amberfieldcollege.co.za  

  

Mr 
Sheldon 
Ernest 

Gr 12 M Register Teacher 

English and Life orientation 
Teacher 

s-ernest@amberfieldcollege.co.za  
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